

RFP for Selection of an Agency for Conceptualization, Designing and Fabrication of the Startup India Tableau at the Republic Day Parade, 2020.

**Invest India
Room 225, 1st Floor, Vigyan Bhawan Annexe
Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi-110011**

CORRIGENDUM 1
Dated: 9th October, 2019

S. No.	Page No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	Page No. 16	16) Not later than the following date and time: Date: 10 th October 2019 Before 4 pm	16) Not later than the following date and time: Date: 16 th October 2019 Before 4 pm
2.	Page No. 19	The words “Pre-Qualification and Technical (“Not to be opened before 11th October’19”) shall be written on the hardcopies and Pendrive. Pendrive should contain pdf version of the signed Technical Proposal submitted by the Bidder in hard copy.	The words “Pre-Qualification and Technical (“Not to be opened before 17th October’19”) shall be written on the hardcopies and Pendrive. Pendrive should contain pdf version of the signed Technical Proposal submitted by the Bidder in hard copy.
3.	Page No. 20	This outer envelope shall bear the submission address, reference number (mentioned in Data Sheet) and be clearly marked “DO NOT OPEN, EXCEPT IN PRESENCE OF THE OFFICIAL APPOINTED, BEFORE “11th October 2019”	This outer envelope shall bear the submission address, reference number (mentioned in Data Sheet) and be clearly marked “DO NOT OPEN, EXCEPT IN PRESENCE OF THE OFFICIAL APPOINTED, BEFORE “17th October 2019”